

Toe Board Mounting Instructions:

Measure the length of railing requiring a toe board.
Toe board is stocked in long lengths and can be cut to length or taken as 24 ft sections. For each upright, a mounting hardware kit is required.

Each kit includes the following:

- 2 - 3/8 x 1-1/4" stainless steel bolts - Hex Head
- 2 - 3/8 Flat stainless steel washers
- 2 - 3/8 stainless steel lock washers
- 2 - 3/8 - 16 stainless steel hex nuts



To attach kit:

- Slide the head of each bolt into the channel of the toe board. Add flat washer to bolt.
- Line up each bolt to a slot in the base fitting.
- Fit bolt thru slot in base fitting, add lock washer.
- Tighten hex head nut on to bolt, loose fit.
- Once all bolts are attached, tighten nuts firmly.

Corner or Straight Splices:

The toe board can be spliced to connect 2 different pieces. Because of this you may choose to use either our Corner Splice Kit or our Straight Splice Kit to better assist in your toe board mounting.

Corner Splice Kit:

- 1 Aluminum corner splice piece, 90 degree
- 2 - 3/8 x 1-1/4" stainless steel bolts - Hex Head
- 2 - 3/8 Flat stainless steel washers
- 2 - 3/8 stainless steel lock washers
- 2 - 3/8 - 16 stainless steel hex nuts

Straight Splice Kit:

- 1 Aluminum straight splice piece
- 2 - 3/8 x 1-1/4" stainless steel bolts - Hex Head
- 2 - 3/8 Flat stainless steel washers
- 2 - 3/8 stainless steel lock washers
- 2 - 3/8 - 16 stainless steel hex nuts

To attach splice kit:

- Slide head of bolt into the channel of either end of the toe board you are splicing.
- Put the washer on the bolts.
- Affix the Aluminum splice piece over the bolts.
- Add the lock washer and hex nuts.
- Align the two ends of the toe board to the desired position and tighten.

